with China, 0%

in SSA & India

340 -26 2861 -52 1,483

Anderson and

Valenzuela (2007)

Without SSA

With SSA

113

100

817

822

61

57

-13

199

2,018

2,323

Anderson et al.

(2008)

Hicks neutral

with SSA

Factor-biased

with SSA

100

189

9702

1,5542

57

62

187

214

2,323

3,594

Elbehri and

McDonald (2004)

a) Without

WCA

b) WCA adopts

n/a

563

n/a

710

n/a

37

-$873

823

n/a

1,795

Huang et al. (2004) China adopts

without others

1,097 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Results of authors’

simulations

1) no SSA

2) with 7

countries

258

264

1,296

1,297

876

881

-214

204

3,477

3,557

Note: n/a: not available, WCA: Western and Central Africa, SSA: Sub-Saharan Africa

1 Estimate for North America. 2Estimate for South Asia. 3 WCA. 4SSA with shock applied

only to seven study countries. Source: Cited sources and authors’ derivations.

Table 10. Sensitivity analysis: opportunity cost ($ million/year) of non-adoption of GM

cotton in WCA, Senegal, and TU under various assumptions

 WCA Senegal TU

Change in: -50%  Central  +50%  -50%  Central  +50%  -50%  Central  +50%

Adoption  14 30 50 2 4 8 3 7 11

Yield effect 30 30 30 4 4 4 6 7 7

Pesticide effect 30 30 30 4 4 4 7 7 8

Labor effect 23 30 36 3 4 4 6 7 7

Source: Authors’ derivations.

1 Estimates from the International Cotton Advisory Committee (ICAC) for 2008/09, January

2009.

2 In particular, some farm-level literature has shown that Bt cotton resulted in a significant

reduction in pesticide use but generated moderate yield gains in China, while it had much

larger yield effects and lower pesticide effects in neighboring India (Smale et al. 2008).

3 Elbehri and MacDonald (2004) and Huang et al. (2004) do include partial adoption rates.

Anderson et al. exclude non-cotton plant-based fibers, but do not model the partial adoption